TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM352569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORION TV PRODUCTIONS, INC.		08/21/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORION PICTURES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	245 N. Beverly Drive	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1382142	CAGNEY & LACEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105868670

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-449-3198

awoolslayer@mgm.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Alicia Woolslayer Address Line 1: 245 N. Beverly Drive

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30230
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia Woolslayer
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia Woolslayer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=30230 Cagney & Lacey Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005608 FRAME: 0100

900335478

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is effective this 21st day of August, 2015, between ORION TV PRODUCTIONS, INC., a New York corporation with its principal office at 245 N. Beverly Drive, Beverly Hills, CA 90210 ("Assignor") and ORION PICTURES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with its principal office at 245 N. Beverly Drive, Beverly Hills, CA 90210 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, having adopted and used, and is the owner of the Trademarks listed in the Schedule hereto (the "Trademarks") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date set forth above.

THE SCHEDULE

Trademark
CAGNEY & LACEY

Registration No. 1382142

Application No. 73543655

Class 09

ASSIGNOR

Name: Michael B. Moore

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

ASSIGNEE

Name: Michael B. Moore

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005608 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 08/25/2015